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Performance Summary
Total Purchases for the Period
MBE
WBE
SBE
DBE
SDV

SBE Business Activity
SBE Firms:
Approved
Not-Approved

MWABE Business Activity (In Numbers)
African American Male Owned:
African American Female Owned:
Asian American Male Owned:
Asian American Female Owned:
Hispanic American Male Owned:
Hispanic American Female Owned:
Native American Male Owned:
Native American Female Owned:
Other Female Owned:

MWABE Business Activity (In Dollars)
African American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
African American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Asian American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Asian American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Hispanic American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Hispanic American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Native American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Native American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Other Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified

Dollars
$28,156,715
$3,309,531
$2,005,028
45,436,430
$981,251
SO

Number
2,576
625
1,951

Certified

114

59

25

13

14

13

4

2

271

Prime

$599,326
S0

$9,675
S0

$15,000
$32

S0
SO

$190,437
$5,798

$1,299
$1,215

$2,088,513
$254,528

S0
$80,302

$1,853,702
$147,710

Percentage

11.75%
7.12%
19.31%
3.48%
0.00%

Prime
$5,436,430
$5,435,940

$490

Non-Certified

611

406

126

79

109

78

56

46

1,763

Subcontractor

$41,962
SO

$20,850
SO

S0
S0

S0
S0

S0
S0

$594
S0

S0
S0

S0
S0

$3,616
$0

BAO Monthly Key Performance Indicators (KPI) for FY 13-14

Dollars
Subcontractor
$5,523,768
$5,523,768
$0

Total

725

465

151

92

123

91

60

48

2,034

Total
$641,288
$641,288

SO
$30,525
$30,525

SO
$15,032
$15,000

$32
$0

SO

SO

$196,235
$190,437
$5,798
$3,108
$1,893
$1,215
$2,343,041
$2,088,513
$254,528
$80,302

SO
$80,302

$2,005,028
$1,857,318
$147,710



