

## **Business Assistance Office**

Dusiness Assistance Office			
Performance Summary	Dollars	Percentage	
Total Purchases for the Period	\$28,156,715		
MBE	\$3,309,531	11.75%	
WBE	\$2,005,028	7.12%	
SBE	\$5,436,430	19.31%	
DBE	\$981,251	3.48%	
SDV	\$0	0.00%	
	Dollars		
SBE Business Activity	Number	Prime	Subcontractor
SBE Firms:	2,576	\$5,436,430	\$5,523,768
Approved	625	\$5,435,940	\$5,523,768
Not-Approved	1,951	\$490	\$0

MWBE Business Activity (In Numbers)	Certified	Non-Certified	Total
African American Male Owned:	114	611	725
African American Female Owned:	59	406	465
Asian American Male Owned:	25	126	151
Asian American Female Owned:	13	79	92
Hispanic American Male Owned:	14	109	123
Hispanic American Female Owned:	13	78	91
Native American Male Owned:	4	56	60
Native American Female Owned:	2	46	48
Other Female Owned:	271	1,763	2,034

MWBE Business Activity (In Dollars)	Prime	Subcontractor	Total
African American Male Owned:			\$641,288
Certified	\$599,326	\$41,962	\$641,288
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
African American Female Owned:			\$30,525
Certified	\$9,675	\$20,850	\$30,525
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Asian American Male Owned:			\$15,032
Certified	\$15,000	\$0	\$15,000
Non-Certified	\$32	\$0	\$32
Asian American Female Owned:			\$0
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Hispanic American Male Owned:			\$196,235
Certified	\$190,437	\$0	\$190,437
Non-Certified	\$5,798	\$0	\$5,798
Hispanic American Female Owned:	-		\$3,108
Certified	\$1,299	\$594	\$1,893
Non-Certified	\$1,215	\$0	\$1,215
Native American Male Owned:	-		\$2,343,041
Certified	\$2,088,513	\$0	\$2,088,513
Non-Certified	\$254,528	\$0	\$254,528
Native American Female Owned:			\$80,302
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Certified	\$80,302	\$0	\$80,302
Other Female Owned:			\$2,005,028
Certified	\$1,853,702	\$3,616	\$1,857,318
Non-Certified	\$147,710	\$0	\$147,710